2014 Data and Graphics Question 1
From your perspective, how significant or how insignificant are the following issues in your area?

West Bank Gaza Total
Significant problem 77% 71% 75%
Moderate problem 17% 22% 19%
The level of crime Small problem 3% 6% 4%
Not a problem at all 3% 1% 2%
Don't know 0% 0%
Significant problem 72% 66% 70%
The level of corruption Moderate problem 20% 28% 23%
from Palestinian Small problem 5% 5% 5%
government officials Not a problem at all 2% 0% 1%
Don't know 1% 1%
Significant problem 41% 47% 43%
Th? presence of Palestinian ‘v derate problem 22% 31% 26%
militias that are not Small problem 19% 15% 18%
organized under the formal
security structure Not a problem at all 13% 6% 10%
Don't know 5% 1% 4%
Significant problem 63% 45% 56%
The levels of threat and Moderate problem 20% 24% 21%
intimidation from Jewish  Small problem 10% 15% 12%
ot a problem at a o o o
settlers Not a probl I 6% 15% 10%
Don't know 1% 1% 1%
Significant problem 72% 56% 66%
The level of threat and Moderate problem 16% 19% 17%
intimidation from Israeli Small problem 8% 13% 10%
soldiers and border guards Not 5 problem at all 3% 1% 6%
Don't know 1% 1% 1%
Significant problem 75% 64% 71%
The levels of del q Moderate problem 15% 18% 16%
© ‘evels of delays an Small problem 6% 12% 8%
restrictions at checkpoints
Not a problem at all 2% 5% 3%
Don't know 2% 2% 2%




How significant or insignificant is the presence of Palestinian militias in your
area?
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Significant Moderate Small problem Not a problem at ~ Don't know

problem problem all

The presence of Palestinian militias that are not organized under the formal security
structure
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How significant or insignificant are the levels of threat from Israeli soldiers in
your area?
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The level of threat and intimidation from Israeli soldiers and border guards
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How significant or insignificant is the level of corruption in your area?
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The level of corruption from Palestinian government officials
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How significant are the levels of delays at checkpoints in your area?
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How significant or insignificant are the levels of threat for Jewish settlers in
your area?
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How significant or insignificant is the level of crime in your area?
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 2
For each one, please select if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree:

West Bank Gaza Total
Strongly agree 38% 65% 48%
Th: PA sh.ouldf:end Oﬂ:léléﬂs Agree 34% 23% 30%
and security officers to Gaza Disagree 9% 2% 7%
to take over the
administration there. Strongly disagree 12% 10% 11%
Don't know 7% 0% 4%
Strongly agree 29% 32% 30%
Hamas should keep its own ~ Agree 34% 29% 21%
armed militia for now, no Disagree 14% 18% 15%
matter what else happens. Strongly disagree 15% 20% 17%
Don't know 8% 1% 6%
Strongly agree 40% 34% 38%
The PA should allow Hamas ~ Agree 27% 28% 27%
to operate politically, openly Disagree 16% 13% 15%
and freely, in the West Bank. Strongly disagree 11% 23% 15%
Don't know 7% 2% 5%
Strongly agree 14% 21% 16%
Harr?as sholuld.be a||<|>w.<fe<.:| 10 ‘Agree 24% 30% 26%
run In an election only it = 5 e 22% 17% 20%
gives up its separate armed
militia. Strongly disagree 29% 29% 29%
Don't know 1% 3% 8%
Strongly agree 22% 38% 28%
Hamas should maintain a Agree 34% 32% 33%
ceasefire with Israel in both  Disagree 18% 1% 15%
Gaza and the West Bank. Strongly disagree 18% 17% 18%
Don't know 9% 2% 6%
The PA should send officials and security officers to Gaza to take over the
administration there.
70% 65%
60%
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40% ° 34%
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° 2% 0%
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The PA should send officials and security officers to Gaza to take over the administration there.
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The PA should allow Hamas to operate politically, openly and freely, in the West Bank.
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The PA should allow Hamas to operate politically, openly and freely, in the West Bank.
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Hamas should keep its own armed militia for now, no matter what else happens.

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

32% 34%
29% 29%
18%
14% I
Strongly agree Agree Disagree

20%
15%
8%
1%
Strongly disagree Don't know

Hamas should keep its own armed militia for now, no matter what else happens.
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Hamas should be allowed to run in an election only if it gives up its separate armed
militia.
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Hamas should be allowed to run in an election only if it gives up its separate armed militia.
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Hamas should maintain a ceasefire with Israel in both Gaza and the West Bank.
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Hamas should maintain a ceasefire with Israel in both Gaza and the West Bank.
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 3

Recently, President Mahmoud Abbas stated that the unity government to
be formed would recognize Israel, renounce violence, and honor all
previous international agreements. Do you support or oppose that Hamas
should accept this position?

West Bank Gaza Total
Support 47% 57% 51%
Oppose 47% 38% 43%
No opinion/don’t know 7% 5% 6%
60% 57%
50% 47%  47%
40% 38%
30%
20%
10% 7% 5%
- -
West Bank Gaza
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 4
Please state your view about the main Palestinian national goal for the next five years.

West Bank Gaza Total
The g‘oal shouild be to work jcoward reclaiming all of 559 68% 60%
historic Palestine, from the river to the sea.
The goal should be to end the occupation of the
West Bank and Gaza to achieve a two-state 31% 22% 27%
solution.
The goal should be to work for a one-state solution
in all of the land: a state in which Arabs and Jews
. . . . 11% 8% 10%
will have equal rights in one country, from the river
to the sea.
No opinion/don’t know 3% 2% 2%

The goal should be to work toward reclaiming all of historic Palestine, from the
river to the sea.
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The goal should be to end the occupation of the West Bank and Gaza to achieve
a two-state solution.
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The goal should be to work for a one-state solution in all of the land: a state in

which Arabs and Jews will have equal rights in one country, from the river to the

sea.
12% 1%
10%
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6%
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0%

West Bank

Please state your view about the main Palestinian national goal for the next five years.

No opinion/don’t know

The goal should be to work for a one-state solution
in all of the land: a state in which Arabs and Jews
will have equal rights in one country, from the...

The goal should be to end the occupation of the
West Bank and Gaza to achieve a two-state
solution.

The goal should be to work toward reclaiming all of
historic Palestine, from the river to the sea.
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 5

The following statements focus on different views of what is more important for Palestinians over the long-
term future. Please select which statement, number one or number two, comes closer to your own view.

West Bank Gaza

Total

We need to be steadfast and demand our rights, even if not
achieved in my lifetime. Even though lIsrael is strong now, the world
changes, and we need to keep our options open for future
generations to achieve these rights.

66% 64%

65%

We should negotiate with Israel and get the best deal we can get
that will bring about the end of the occupation and conflict with
Israel, even if it might be necessary to give up some of our claims,
so that our people and our children can have a better life.

31% 34%

32%

No opinion/don’t know 3% 2%

3%

What is more important for Palestinians over the long-term future?

2%
3%

No opinion/don’t know

We should negotiate with Israel and get the best
deal we can get that will bring about the end of the
occupation and conflict with Israel, even if it might be
necessary to give up some of our claims, so that our
people and our children can have a better |

34%
31%

We need to be steadfast and demand our rights,
even if not achieved in my lifetime. Even though
Israel is strong now, the world changes, and we need
to keep our options open for future generations to
achieve these rights.
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 6

If Israel recognizes an independent Palestinian state, there are different views about recognition of Israel
as a Jewish state or a state for the Jewish people. Please select which view comes closest to your own.

West Bank Gaza Total
| Wou|§i ‘acce‘p.t that Israel will .be a Jewish s'gajce,. as long as the 19% 18% 18%
Palestinian citizens of Israel will have equal civil rights.
| would not accept recognition of Israel as either a Jewish state or
as the state of the Jewish people. But | would accept that Israel will 9% 13% 1%
be a state with a large Jewish majority in its population.
| would not accept any recognition of Israel’s Jewish identity. 40% 47% 43%
None of the above 27% 20% 25%
No opinion/don’t know 5% 2% 4%
Israel as a Jewish state? Please select which view comes closest to your own.
O,
No opinion/don’t know . 216
|
O,
| would not accept any recognition of Israel’s Jewish
identity. 40%

| would not accept recognition of Israel as either a

Jewish state or as the state of the Jewish people. But | 13%
would accept that Israel will be a state with a large 9%

Jewish majority in its population.

| would accept that Israel will be “a Jewish state,” as
long as the Palestinian citizens of Israel will have equal
civil rights.

18%
19%

47%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

m Gaza mWest Bank



2014 Data and Graphics Question 7

If Palestinian refugees living in other countries want to move to the West Bank
or Gaza, would you support or oppose their permanent repatriation to an
independent Palestinian state there—even if that is not where their families

originally came from?

West Bank Gaza Total
Strongly agree 27% 20% 24%
Agree 27% 27% 27%
Neutral 14% 15% 14%
Disagree 16% 32% 22%
Strongly disagree 15% 5% 11%
No opinion/don't know 1% 1% 1%
)
35% 399
O,
30% 27% 27%27%
25%
20%
20%
O,
15% 16% 15%
15% 14%
10%
5%
5%
-
Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 8

Do you think a two-state solution should be:

West Bank Gaza Total
A Palestl‘nlan‘state for the Palestinian people, with 33% 17% 27%
Israel as it exists today
A Palestinian state for the Palestinian people, with
Israel as a binational state for both Jews and 15% 29% 20%
Palestinians
None of the above 46% 51% 48%
No opinion/don’t know 6% 2% 5%
Do you think a two-state solution should be:
60%
50% 46%
40% 9
33% 299%
30%
20% 17% 15%
0% |-

A Palestinian state for A Palestinian state for None of the above

the Palestinian people, the Palestinian people,
with Israel as it exists with Israel as a
today binational state for both
Jews and Palestinians
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 9

For those who answered 1 to the previous questions: do you think that a two-state solution
means unlimited return of refugees or it is an accepted solution without full return of
refugees?

West Bank Gaza Total
Unlimited (full) return of refugees 68% 73% 69%
An accepted solution without full return of refugees 20% 26% 21%
Don’t know 12% 1% 10%
80% 73%
68%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% 26%
20%
20% 12%
H=
0%
West Bank Gaza

m Unlimited (full) return of refugees
m An accepted solution without full return of refugees

m Don't know



2014 Data and Graphics Question 10

As an integral part of a peace agreement under which Israel recognizes
an independent Palestinian state and ends the occupation of the West

Bank and Gaza, do you agree or disagree with the following

statement? Two states for two peoples—Palestine is the homeland of
the Palestinian people, and Israel is the homeland of the Jewish

people.
West Bank Gaza Total
Strongly agree 1% 19% 14%
Agree 32% 35% 33%
Disagree 1% 15% 12%
Strongly disagree 41% 30% 37%
Don't know 6% 1% 4%
45%
41%
40%
35%
35% 32%
30%
30%
25%
20% 19%
15%
15%
1% 11%
10%
0%

Strongly agree

Agree
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 11

Similarly, there are different views of what a one-state solution should be. Do you think
it means:

West Bank Gaza Total
One state in all of historic Palestine for
Palestinians and Jews, even if Jews are the 20% 8% 16%
majority
One state for.both, but only if Palestinians 19% 31% 23%
are the majority
Onfe s.tate regardless of which group is the 6% 15% 9%
majority
None of the above 49% 42% 46%
No opinion/don’t know 7% 3% 5%

- , 3%
No opinion/don’t know
7%
42%
N f the ab
ectne e |
One state regardless of which group is the 15%
majority 6%
One state for both, but only if Palestinians are 31%
the majority 19%
One state in all of historic Palestine for o
- . 8%
Palestinians and Jews, even if Jews are the 209
majority 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 12

If the Palestinian leadership is able to negotiate a two-state solution with Israel, do
you think that:

West Bank Gaza Total

This should be the end of the conflict with

32% 30% 32%
Israel.

Resistance should continue until all of historic

Palestine is liberated. 63% 65% 64%

No opinion/don't know 5% 4% 4%

70% 5
% 63% 65%

60%

50%

40%

32% 30%

30%
20%
10% 5%
.

West Bank Gaza

4%

0%

H This should be the end of the conflict with Israel.
m Resistance should continue until all of historic Palestine is liberated.

m No opinion/don’t know



2014 Data and Graphics Question 13
If the Palestinian leadership negotiates a two-state solution with Israel, do you

think:

West Bank Gaza Total

That would be its final goal. 31% 21% 27%

That would be part of a “program of states”

63% 70% 65%

to liberate all of historic Palestine later.

No opinion/don’t know 7% 9% 8%

80%
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0%
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31%
21%

9%
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m That would be its final goal.
m That would be part of a “program of states” to liberate all of historic Palestine later.

m No opinion/don’t know



2014 Data and Graphics Question 14

The PA publishes official maps, statements, songs, and poems that talk about all of historic Palestine
as belonging to the Palestinians, including cities like Haifa, Jaffa, Tiberias, and so on. Do you think
this shows:

West Bank Gaza Total

That its real intention is to work toward liberating all of

S . 43% 59% 49%
historic Palestine someday

That these are historical symbols or dreams, because the
PA’s only goal is a West Bank/Gaza state, side by side 50% 36% 45%
with Israel forever

No opinion/don’t know 7% 6% 6%

70%

59%

60%

50%

50%
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40%
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20%

10%

7%

6%

0%
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B That its real intention is to work toward liberating all of historic Palestine someday

m That these are historical symbols or dreams, because the PA’s only goal is a West
Bank/Gaza state, side by side with Israel forever

m No opinion/don’t know



2014 Data and Graphics Question 15

What would you say is the one thing Israel could do to convince Palestinians that it really
wants peace and a two-state solution?

West Bank Gaza Total
Israel should declare |ts willingness t9 shaTre 20% 13% 179%
Jerusalem as a Palestinian and Israeli capital.
Isragl should stop any building in settlements 17% 24% 20%
outside the wall from now on.
Israel should allow more Palestinian freedom of 1% 18% 14%
movement and crack down on settler attacks.
Israel should release more Palestinian prisoners. 47% 42% 45%
No opinion/don’t know 5% 2% 4%

. , 2%
No opinion/don’t know o
5%
- . 429
Israel should release more Palestinian prisoners. 7 o
47%
Israel should allow more Palestinian freedom of 18%
movement and crack down on settler attacks. 1%
Israel should stop any building in settlements 24%
outside the wall from now on. 17%
Israel should declare its willingness to share 13%
Jerusalem as a Palestinian and Israeli capital. 20%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 16

Has there ever been any Israeli leader (Jewish or Arab), now or
in the past, whom you respect?
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 17

In the current situation, would you like a new highway built from the southern
West Bank to the northern West Bank, bypassing Jerusalem, in order to allow for
good transportation between the north and south (and avoiding Israeli border
control around Jerusalem)?

(For West Bank respondents only)

West Bank Gaza Total
Definitely yes 52% 52%
Probably yes 22% 22%
Probably no 9% 9%
Definitely no 14% 14%
Don't know 3% 3%

Don't know . 3%

14%

Definitely no

9%

Probably no

22%

Probably yes

52%

Definitely yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%



2014 Data and Graphics Question 18

In the current situation, would you like to see Israel allow more
Palestinians to work inside Israel?

West Bank Gaza Total
Definitely yes 53% 59% 56%
Probably yes 27% 23% 25%
Probably no 6% 6% 6%
Definitely no 1% 11% 1%
Don’t know 3% 1% 2%
70%
59%
60%
53%
50%
40%
30% 27%
23%
20%
11% 11%

10% 6% 6% I I
- HE
Definitely yes  Probably yes Probably no Definitely no
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 19

In the current situation, would you personally be willing to work in Israel

if there was a good, high-paying job?

West Bank Gaza Total
Definitely yes 26% 38% 30%
Probably yes 20% 18% 19%
Probably no 9% 11% 10%
Definitely no 44% 31% 39%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2%
50%
45% 44%
40% 38%
35% 31%
30% 26%
25%
O,
20% 20% 1%
15% 1%
10% 7%
0%

Definitely yes

Probably yes Probably no Definitely no
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 20

In the current situation, would you like to see Israeli companies offer
more jobs inside the West Bank/Gaza?

West Bank Gaza Total
Definitely yes 25% 50% 34%
Probably yes 21% 23% 22%
Probably no 14% 1% 13%
Definitely no 37% 16% 29%
Don’t know 4% 1% 3%
60%
50%
50%
40% 37%
30%
25%
23%
21%
2 O,
0% 16%
14%
11%
) I I
0%
Definitely yes Probably yes Probably no Definitely no
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 21

In the current situation, would you personally be willing to work for
an Israeli company in the West Bank/Gaza if there was a good,

high-paying job?

West Bank Gaza Total
Definitely yes 25% 50% 34%
Probably yes 21% 23% 22%
Probably no 14% 1% 13%
Definitely no 37% 16% 29%
Don't know 4% 1% 3%
60%
50%
50%
40% 37%
30%
25%
23%
21%
20%
16%
14%
1%
10%
0%
Definitely yes ~ Probably yes ~ Probably no  Definitely no
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 22

What do you think about cultural exchange with Israel (like music and sports) at this time?

West Bank Gaza Total

I'm against all forms of normalization under any circumstances (even

O O, O,
when the occupation ends). 60% 55% >8%

I'm against normalization at this time with Israel as long as the
occupation continues, but would welcome it if we can get a two- 15% 14% 15%
state solution.

| think that some cultural exchange is ok now if it can improve the

: 21% 28% 24%
lives of our people.

Don’t know 5% 3% 4%

3%
5%

| think that some cultural exchange is ok now if it 28%
can improve the lives of our people. 21%
I'm against normalization at this time with Israel as

O,
long as the occupation continues, but would - 11ééc{/<>
o

welcome it if we can get a two-state solution.
I'm against all forms of normalization under any 55%
circumstances (even when the occupation ends). 60%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 23

Recently, with the peace talks stopped, there has been some talk of unilateral steps that Palestine or Israel could
take. For the following list of steps, please explain if you think it will have a positive or negative impact on the
prospects for future settlement between the two parties.

West Bank Gaza Total
Positive impact 60% 77% 67%
Palestinian proposals to join more UN  No impact 28% 17% 24%
and international institutions Negative impact 8% 4% 6%
Don’t know 4% 2% 4%
Positive impact 10% 3% 8%
Israeli proposals to annex some West No impact 21% 21% 21%
Bank settlements Negative impact 64% 74% 67%
Don’t know 6% 3% 5%
Positive impact 55% 57% 56%
Palestinian proposals to support a No impact 27% 31% 28%
boycott against Israel Negative impact 14% 10% 12%
Don’t know 4% 2% 3%
Positive impact 36% 50% 42%
Israeli proposals to withdraw unilaterally No impact 30% 26% 28%
from some West Bank territory Negative impact 25% 20% 23%
Don’t know 10% 3% 7%
Positive impact 62% 73% 66%
Palestinian proposals for popular No impact 17% 22% 19%
resistance against the occupation Negative impact 15% 4% 1%
Don’t know 7% 2% 5%
Palestinian proposals to join more UN and international institutions
90%
80% 77%
/0% 60%
60%
50%
40%
30% 28%
20% 17% ;
10% % 4% 4% 2%
0%
Positive impact No impact Negative impact Don't know

Palestinian proposals to join more UN and international institutions
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Israeli proposals to annex some West Bank settlements
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Palestinian proposals to support a boycott against Israel
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Israeli proposals to withdraw unilaterally from some West Bank territory
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Palestinian proposals for popular resistance against the occupation
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Palestinian proposals for popular resistance against the occupation
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 24

On Jerusalem, please tell me which of the following four options comes closest to your view.

West Bank Gaza Total
It is essential that Palestine have sovereignty over all
of Jerusalem, including the Jewish neighborhoods 55% 71% 61%
west of the 1967 lines.
It is essential that Palestine have sovereignty over all
of the Arab neighborhoods in East Jerusalem, 34% 21% 29%
including al-Haram al-Sharif and nearby churches.
It is essential that Palestine have sovereignty only over 3% 4% 3%
al-Haram al-Sharif and nearby churches. ? ? ?
It is not essential that Palestine have any sovereignty
in Jerusalem, if we have free access to al-Haram al- 4% 2% 3%
Sharif and nearby churches.
Don’t know 4% 2% 3%
: B 2%
Don't know 0 %
It is not essential that Palestine have any sovereignty in 1 2%
Jerusalem, if we have free access to al-Haram al-Sharif m A?‘y
and nearby churches. 1
It is essential that Palestine have sovereignty only over al- [l 4%
Haram al-Sharif and nearby churches. b 3%
It is essential that Palestine have sovereignty over all of 21%
the Arab neighborhoods in East Jerusalem, including al- ‘ 349
(e}

Haram al-Sharif and nearby churches.

It is essential that Palestine have sovereignty over all of

Jerusalem, including the Jewish neighborhoods west of t 71%
the 1967 lines. °
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 25

In return for the end of occupation and Israeli recognition of an independent Palestinian state, please
tell me if you would accept or reject the continued presence of some Israeli soldiers in a small security
zone along the Jordan River—and if you would accept, around how many?

West Bank Gaza Total
L;erL;I:I ;J:ft the presence of any Israeli soldiers along the 849% 83% 83%
| would accept the presence of a few hundred Israeli soldiers 8% 12% 9%
along the Jordan River.
| would accept the presence of a thousand or so Israeli soldiers 2% 1% 1%
along the Jordan River.
| would accept the presence of several thousand Israeli soldiers
; 1% 0%
along the Jordan River.
Don't know 7% 4% 6%

Don't know

4%
7%

| would accept the presence of several thousand = 0%
Israeli soldiers along the Jordan River. | 1%

| would accept the presence of a thousand or so 1%
Israeli soldiers along the Jordan River. 2%

| would accept the presence of a few hundred
Israeli soldiers along the Jordan River.

12%
8%

| would reject the presence of any Israeli soldiers 83%
along the Jordan River. 84%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 26
Israel’s population today is about 80% Jewish and 20% Arab—mostly
Muslims, with some Christians and Druze. In an independent Palestinian
state, what percentage of Jewish residents, if any, would you be willing to

accept?
West Bank Gaza Total
None 75% 81% 77%
1-10 percent 12% 13% 12%
10-20 percent 5% 3% 4%
20-30 percent 2% 0% 1%
More than 30 percent 1% 1%
Don’t know 5% 3% 5%
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60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 129%13%
% 5% o 5%
10% II 3% 2%y 1% 0% 3%
0% | [ JR— - |
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percent percent percent
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 27

Refugee status

West Bank Gaza Total
Refugee 31% 67% 45%
Non-refugee 69% 33% 55%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 28

Do you ever think seriously, in a practical way, about returning to
your family’s village or town in the 1948 lands someday?

West Bank Gaza Total
Frequently 68% 60% 64%
Sometimes 21% 24% 23%
Rarely 5% 6% 6%
Never 6% 10% 8%
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60%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 29

If you moved to Israel, would you want to live in a dominantly Arab area or a
dominantly Jewish area?

West Bank Gaza Total

Dominantly Arab 83% 84% 83%
Dominantly Jewish 2% 1% 2%
It doesn’t matter 15% 14% 14%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 30

If you had a choice to move to an equally nice home in Israel or stay in

Palestine, which would you choose?

West Bank Gaza Total
Definitely Israel 24% 14% 19%
Probably Israel 3% 9% 6%
Not sure 7% 4% 5%
Probably Palestine 12% 10% 1%
Definitely Palestine 52% 63% 58%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 31
If you could afford a much nicer home in Palestine than in Israel, which

would you choose?

West Bank Gaza Total

Definitely Israel 21% 16% 18%
Probably Israel 2% 4% 3%
Not sure 8% 5% 6%
Probably Palestine 6% 1% 9%
Definitely Palestine 60% 64% 62%
Don't know 2% 1% 2%
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2014 Data and Graphics Question 32

Would you give up your personal "right of return" if you receive a
substantial compensation, and if that could bring an end to the

occupation?

West Bank Gaza Total

Definitely yes 5% 3% 4%
Probably yes 7% 10% 8%
Probably no 6% 1% 9%
Definitely no 81% 76% 78%
Don't know 1% 2% 1%
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